900238675 11/14/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National National Association: UNITED
Association 11/08/2012 STATES
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: HKasco Corporation |
|Street Address: H1569 Tower Grove Avenue |
[city: |lst. Louis |
|state/Country: | MissOURI |
|Postal Code: |l63110 |
[Entity Type: |[cORPORATION: DELAWARE |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18
Property Type Number Word Mark g
Registration Number: 2249885 TAKING TECHNOLOGY TO THE VERY EDGE N
Registration Number: 2239135 °
Registration Number: 2157207 ATLANTA SHARPTECH | 3
©
Registration Number: 1734353 BONEX 3'9
Registration Number: || 1517027 |[sWIFT TOOTH | T
Registration Number: 1308669 CRITERIA
Registration Number: 1307683 DOUBLE CUT
Registration Number: 1273162 KAM-LOK
Registration Number: 1086820 POWERMATE
Registration Number: 1086816 ONE WAY
Registration Number: 929510 BONUS BAND
Registration Number: 845872 NEEDLE-TIP
Registration Number: 2134503 HARVEY'S
Registration Number: 2921180 HOOK-EYE
- I RADENIARA—
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Registration Number: 530978 HOOK-EYE
Registration Number: 565388 HOOK-EYE
Registration Number: 1479339 KASCO
Serial Number: 77936986 K-SHARP
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 3026365454
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent
via US Mail.
Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 422092-18
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson
Signature: liep/
Date: 11/14/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Kasco 18-TM#page1.tif
source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Kasco 18-TM#page2.tif
source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Kasco 18-TM#page3.tif
source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Kasco 18-TM#page4. tif
source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Kasco 18-TM#page5.tif
source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Kasco 18-TM#page®6.tif
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank,
National Association, a national banking association, successor by merger to Congress Financial
Corporation, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent (hereinafter referred to as “Secured
Party”), having an office at 100 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY
CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule
“A” attached hereto (the “Trademarks”), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of
KASCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1569 Tower
Grove Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63110 (“Debtor”), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral
Assignment and Security Agreement, dated October 15, 2010, between Debtor and Secured
Party, recorded on November 8, 2010, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4408,
Frame 0543 (the “Security Agreement”), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any
goodwill or related property, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement
are hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or
description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in
Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer thisjﬁ day of November 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: . V,/—/ <

Name: Sa/ng Kim
Title:  Vice President

2269673.1
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STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On the} _ day of November, 2012, before me personally came Sang Kim, to me known,
who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is an Authorized Signatory of WELLS
FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of
such national banking association by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged
said instrument to be the free act of deed of said association.

“f!\ G on Cme Gy
Notary Public

MARIA CAMACHO
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01CA5086952
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York County
My Commission Expires October 27,2013

2269673.1 2.
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SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

List of Trademarks

Trademark
& Owner

Registration
Number

Registration
Date

Renewal/Expiration
Date

Trademark
Application

Application/Serial
Number

Application
Date

TAKING TECHNOLOGY
TO THE VERY EDGE--

US.

Kasco Corporation

2,249,885

06/01/1999

06/01/2019

75024199

1172711995

A

ONLY)--
uUs.

(DESIGN

Kasco Corporation

2,239,135

04/13/1999

04/13/2019

75024198

04/13/1999

ATLANTA
SHARPTECH--
US.

Kasco Corporation

2,157,207

05/12/1998

05/1212018

75010032

10/23/1995

BONEX--
Us

Kasco Corporation

1,734,353

1172471992

1172472012

74216028

1072871691

SWIFT TOOTH--
uU.s,

Kasco Corporation

1,517,027

12/20/1988

1272072018

73721185

(04/08/1988

CRITERIA=
us.

Kasco Corporation

1,308,669

12/11/1984

12/11/2014

73455990

127771983

DOUBLE CUT-+
Us,

1.307.683

12/04/1984

12/04/2014

73451407

11/4/1983

2209673.1
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Trademark Registration Registration | Renewal/Expiration | Trademark | Application/Serial | Application
Number Date Date Application | Number Date
& Owner

Kasco Corporation

KAM-LOK-- 1,273,162 04/03/1984 | 04/03/2014 73324050 08/17/1981
US.

Kasco Corporation

POWERMATE-- 1,086,820 03/07/1978 | (03/07/2018 73103777 10/19/1976
u.s.

Kasco Corporation

1,086,816 03/07/1978 | March 7, 2018 73061775 09/2/1975

Y g

Uu.s.

Kasco Corporation

BONUS BAND-- 929,510 02/22,1972 1 02/22/2012 72360918 05/25/1970
us.

Kasco Corporation

NEEDLE-TIP-- ‘ 845,872 03/12/1968 03/12/2018 72266366 3/9/1967
US. ’

Kasco Corporation

HARVEY'S-- 2,134,503 02/03/1998 | 01/21/2018 75/257,291 03/14/1997
Us.

Kasco Corporation

HOOK-EYE (Stylized) -- 2,921,180 0172572005 | 0172572015 76/455,204 0973072002
U.S.

Kasco Corporation

HOOK-EYE-- 530,978 09/19/1950 | 9/19/2020 71/578,187 (0570411949
U.Ss.

Kasco Corporation

HOOK-EYE and Design-- 565,388 10/14/1952 | 10/14/2012 71/578,188 05/04/1949

2269673.1
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Trademark Registration | Registration | Renewal/Expiration | Trademark | Application/Serial | Application
& Ow Number Date Date Application | Number Date
ner

uU.s.

Kasco Corporation

KASCO-- 1,479.339 03/08/1988 | 02/05/2018 73/645,705 (02/20:1987
U.S.

Kasco Corporation

K-SHARP-- 771936,986 027162010
u.s.

Kasco Corporation

MEAT MASTER ONE NZ B119659 | 09/28/1979 | 06/01/2012
WAY & DEVICE--

New Zealand

Kasco Corporation

MEAT MASTER ONE NZ B119660 | 09281979 | 06/01/2012
WAY & DEVICE--

New Zealand

Kasco Corporation

MEAT MASTER ONE NZ BI16661 | 09/28/1979 | 06/01/2012
WAY & DEVICE--

New Zealand

Kasco Corporation

NEEDLE-TIP-- 6871626 04/2212018
South Africa

Kasco Corporation

HOOK-EYE-- B993358 06/08/1972 | 06//08/2017
United Kingdom

Kasco Corporation

22696731
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