# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		11/08/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kasco Corporation
Street Address:	1569 Tower Grove Avenue
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2249885	TAKING TECHNOLOGY TO THE VERY EDGE
Registration Number:	2239135	
Registration Number:	2157207	ATLANTA SHARPTECH
Registration Number:	1734353	BONEX
Registration Number:	1517027	SWIFT TOOTH
Registration Number:	1308669	CRITERIA
Registration Number:	1307683	DOUBLE CUT
Registration Number:	1273162	KAM-LOK
Registration Number:	1086820	POWERMATE
Registration Number:	1086816	ONE WAY
Registration Number:	929510	BONUS BAND
Registration Number:	845872	NEEDLE-TIP
Registration Number:	2134503	HARVEY'S
Registration Number:	2921180	HOOK-EYE TRADEMARK

REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0606

35,00 224

Registration Number:	530978	HOOK-EYE
Registration Number:	565388	HOOK-EYE
Registration Number:	1479339	KASCO
Serial Number:	77936986	K-SHARP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	422092-18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	11/14/2012

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Kasco 18-TM#page1.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Kasco 18-TM#page2.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Kasco 18-TM#page3.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Kasco 18-TM#page4.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Kasco 18-TM#page5.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Kasco 18-TM#page6.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, a national banking association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 100 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of KASCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1569 Tower Grove Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63110 ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated October 15, 2010, between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on November 8, 2010, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4408, Frame 0543 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any goodwill or related property, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this day of November 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Sano Ki

Title: Vice President

2269673.1

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

On the <u>3</u> day of November, 2012, before me personally came Sang Kim, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is an Authorized Signatory of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such national banking association by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said association.

Notary Public

MARIA CAMACHO
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01CA5086952
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York County
My Commission Expires October 27, 2013

2269673.1 - 2 -

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

## List of Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal/Expiration Date	Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
& Owner	Number	Date	Date	Аррисация	Number	Date
TAKING TECHNOLOGY TO THE VERY EDGE	2,249,885	06/01/1999	06/01/2019		75024199	11/27/1995
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
	2,239,135	04/13/1999	04/13/2019		75024198	04/13/1999
(DESIGN						
ONLY)						
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
ATLANTA	2,157,207	05/12/1998	05/12/2018		75010032	10/23/1995
SHARPTECH						
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
BONEX	1,734,353	11/24/1992	11/24/ 2012		74216028	10/28/1991
US						Ì
Kasco Corporation				<u>.</u>		
SWIFT TOOTH	1,517,027	12/20/1988	12/20/2018		73721185	04/08/1988
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
CRITERIA	1,308,669	12/11/1984	12/11/2014		73455990	12/7/1983
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
DOUBLE CUT	1,307,683	12/04/1984	12/04/2014		73451407	11/4/1983
U.S.						

2269673.1

Trademark	Registration	Registration	Renewal/Expiration	Trademark	Application/Serial	Application
& Owner	Number	Date	Date	Application	Number	Date
Kasco Corporation						
KAM-LOK	1,273,162	04/03/1984	04/03/2014		73324050	08/17/1981
U.S.					:	
Kasco Corporation						
POWERMATE	1,086,820	03/07/1978	03/07/2018		73103777	10/19/1976
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
ONE WAY	1,086,816	03/07/1978	March 7, 2018		73061775	09/2/1975
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
BONUS BAND	929,510	02/22, 1972	02/22/2012		72360918	05/25/1970
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
NEEDLE-TIP	845,872	03/12/1968	03/12/2018		72266366	3/9/1967
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
HARVEY'S	2,134,503	02/03/1998	01/21/2018		75/257,291	03/14/1997
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
HOOK-EYE (Stylized)	2,921,180	01/25/2005	01/25/2015		76/455,204	09/30/2002
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
HOOK-EYE	530,978	09/19/1950	9/19/2020		71/578,187	05/04/1949
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
HOOK-EYE and Design	565,388	10/14/1952	10/14/2012		71/578,188	05/04/1949

2269673.1

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal/Expiration Date	Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
& Owner						
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
KASCO	1,479,339	03/08/1988	02/05/2018		73/645,705	02/20/1987
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
K-SHARP					77/936,986	02/16/2010
U.S.						
Kasco Corporation						
MEAT MASTER ONE WAY & DEVICE	NZ B119659	09/28/1979	06/01/2012			
New Zealand						
Kasco Corporation	:					
MEAT MASTER ONE WAY & DEVICE	NZ B119660	09/28/1979	06/01/2012			
New Zealand						
Kasco Corporation		,				
reason corporation						:
MEAT MASTER ONE WAY & DEVICE	NZ B119661	09/28/1979	06/01/2012			
New Zealand						
Kasco Corporation						
NEEDLE-TIP	68/1626	04/22/2018				
South Africa	1					
Kasco Corporation						
HOOK-EYE	B993358	06/08/1972	06//08/2017			
United Kingdom						
Kasco Corporation						

2269673.1

**RECORDED: 11/14/2012**